505004934 07/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5051682

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS OBERLAENDER	05/22/2018
CHRISTOF GERHARDY	05/22/2018
RALF TWELLMANN	05/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEUTE SCHALTGERAETE GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address: BRUECKENSTR. 91			
City:	LOEHNE		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-32584		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com **Correspondent Name:** COLLARD & ROE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD Address Line 4: **ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBERLAENDER ET AL - 1 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Richter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046358 FRAME: 0627 505004934

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

steute Schaltgeraete GmbH & Co. KG Brueckenstr. 91

D-32584 Loehne, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title	OÎ.
inve	ntion

FOOT SWITCH

invention			x w o x o m x	A Wax		
		d States Patent Appl arrently herewith	ication			
	ar in	29/646,871		filed	May 8, 2018	***************************************

and in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patenti which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Matthias OBERLAENDER

Name: Christof GERHARDY

Date: 27.05.7018

Name: Ralf TWELLMANN

RECORDED: 07/16/2018

22.00-2018

PATENT REEL: 046358 FRAME: 0628